

Dave Cates, Illinois Trial Attorney, Helps Customers to Achieve Class Action Settlement with Midland Funding

David Cates, a top attorney from Illinois, recently helped customers of Midland Funding to achieve a class action lawsuit settlement with the company.

SWANSEA, IL, UNITED STATES, December 28, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Midland Funding recently agreed to provide an \$80 credit to each customer with an outstanding credit card balance to settle allegations in class-action suit No. 15-L-0442 Consolidated with No. 15-L-444 filed by Illinois trial attorney David Cates of Cates Mahoney, LLC. The Circuit Court of St. Clair County approved the settlement on Nov. 8, 2021.

The class-action lawsuit came after Midland Funding filed collection suits in 2015 against two customers, Shirley Darnell and Teresa Raney. The company alleged that the two customers owed outstanding credit card account balances in the suit. Darnell and Raney then asserted class action counterclaims against the company, alleging that Midland Funding had failed to attach the necessary documentation to its collection complaints to prove that the two parties did indeed owe their alleged balances. In so doing, Midland Funding allegedly violated several Illinois and federal acts involving fraud and the fair collection of debt.

Midland Funding has denied Darnell and Raney's allegations and has not admitted committing any wrongdoing. However, the company settled the class-action lawsuit to avoid a civil trial. As part of the settlement, Midland Fund agreed to grant an \$80 credit to each class member who had a collectible account or to wipe out the balances of any class members with outstanding balances of no more than \$80. Midland Funding furthermore agreed to give Darnell and Raney an award for representing the settlement class.

Per the settlement agreement, Midland Funding additionally agreed to dismiss the collection lawsuits it had filed against Darnell and Raney, to pay their attorney costs and fees, and to pay all settlement administration expenses.

About Attorney David Cates

David Cates is the co-founder of Cates Mahoney, LLC, based in Swansea, IL. Cates possess extensive experience with representing individuals in class action suits and mass tort suits. He is additionally skilled in handling civil rights and employment discrimination cases. Cates has

served numerous clients across Southern Illinois.

Rustam Niyazov Digital Marketing +1 949-777-2471 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/559004055

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.